BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/ 238 /2022

NOTICE

Opening of admission portal (2nd Phase) for Under-Graduate Courses of Professional Studies in BBA (Hons.), BBA (HTM) and BCA (Hons.) for the Academic Session 2022-25.

As directed, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the admission portal for Under Graduate Programmes in BBA (Hons.), BBA (HTM) and BCA (Hons.) for the Academic Session 2022-25 will be reopened for 2nd phase of admission during 26/09/2022 to 29/09/2022.

Online applications are hence invited for admission (2nd Phase) to Under-Graduate Programmes in BBA (Hons.), BBA (HTM) and BCA (Hons.) for the Academic Session 2022-25.

For details, see the Information Booklet.

Sd/-Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 26.09.2022

Date: 26.09.2022

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/238(5)/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. All Officers, Bankura University
- 4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Guard File

Sd/-Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies